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Global planning

Thu 26.10.23 AWAKE_EYET5_23-24 EN-ACE-055
I} Unique Task |Task Name Duration|Start Finish Groups | November 2023 December 2023 January 2024 February 2024
o] Mode 43 44 45
0 zi:tszdmw
1 (1 -
2 2 - 120 day: Mon 06.11.23 Wed 08.05.2¢ 5Ps{ other
3 3 - Magnet cover exchange in TIB 50 days Mon 06.11.23 Fri26.01.24 EN-HE,TE-N | ERRE AR AR AR R AR G R R R R R G R B R E R R s S B A B RS N A R BR A R A R R A A A B R R R R R R SRR AR AN R R B R A SRR B R R HRRS 777 Magnet cover exchange in TI8
a |4 - Cabling campaign 11 days Tue 07.11.23  Tue 21.11.23 EN-EL I  Cabling campaign
5 |5 decabling in 5P54 33 days Wed 08.11.23 Fri22.12.23 EN-EL I clecabling in SPS4
6 |6 - GSM cabling ACC S5days Wed22.11.23 Tue 28.11.23 EN-EL I GSM cabling ACC
77 - GSM cabling TT41 8days Wed22.11.23 Fri01.12.23 EN-EL I G5M cabling TT41
8 (8 - IT works 10 days Mon 04.12.23 Fri15.12.23 IT-CS e 1T works
9 |9 Movember lift maintenance lday Mon06.11.23 Mon 06.11.2:EN-HE W November lift maintenance
10 |10 AUG TestSP5 4 1day Tue28.11.23 Tue 28.11.23 EN-EL W AUG Test5PS 4
1 11 L Lift safety visit lday Wed06.12.23 Wed 06.12.2:EN-HE m Lift safety visit
12 |21 - Update fire safety software (no acce:1 day  Tue 12.12.23  Tue 12.12.23 EN-AA W Update fire safety software (no access 18:00 to 06:00
13 |20 January lift maintenance l1day Tue09.01.24 Tue 09.01.24 EN-HE W January lift maintenance
14 (19 L IST access systems 1day Mon22.01.24 Mon 22.01.2{EN-AA M 15T access systems
15 |27 L D50 test (beam permit) 1day Fril6.02.24 Fri 16.02.24 BE-OP D50 test (beam permit)
16 |22 " BB4 lift exchange 12 wks Mon 12.02.24 Wed 08.05.2¢EN-HE |
17 2 - 70 days Mon 23.10.23 Fri 09.02.24
18 |13 - Electrons physics 1wk  Mon23.10.23 Fri27.10.23 BE-ABP Electrons physics
19 |14 - Laser physcis 3wks Mon301023 Fril7.1123 Laser physcis
20 |15 - CV maintenance 42 days Thu 26.10.23  Fri 22.12.23 EN-CV — E— R ——
24 |23 slot for laser physics 4wks Mon15.01.24 Fri09.02.24 slot for laser physics
25 |24 - CNGS works 15 days Mon 12.02.24 Fri 01.03.24 CNGS5 works
26 (25 - Rerouting cooling pipe 3wks Mon12.02.24 Fri01.03.24 SCE-S5C
27 |26 Light installation in TCC4 Sdays Mon12.02.24 Fril6.02.24 EN-EL I Light installation in TCC4




SPS EYETS 23/24 works/constraints

Activity Area

BB4 lift exchange BB4

BB4 crane consolidation ECA4

Decabling campaign in the

shaft BB4 shaft

Cabling campaign in

TAG41 TAGAL

Mggnet cover exchange in TI8 + TAG42 + TAGAL
GSM cabling from ACC to

TAGAL ACC + TAG41

GSM cabling in TT41 TT41 SPS & Awake side

Date

From 12" February 2024 for a duration of
12 weeks (~06/05)

2 days left of work - from 29/01 to 01/02

From 08/11 to 22/12
From 07/11 to 21/11
From 06/11 to 26/01

From 22/11 to 28/11

From 22/11 to 01/12

Constraint

No lift > use the stairs every time
we go down

No impact

No access to ACC when the
decabling team is working

Crowded access at the PAD area

Crowded space in ECA4 and in
surface

No impact
End of zone door open for ~2days

- Do not cross the door (except
for emergency)

IT works (connectors) TAG41 From 04/12 to 15/12 No impact

Flrg & Gas systems All AWAKE From 12/02 to 16/02 No a(.:cess on Tuesday from 18:00
maintenance to 22:00

DSO test (beam permit) All AWAKE On 16/02 No access
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SPS EYETS 23/24 works/constraints

Activity

November lift
maintenance

AUG test SPS4

Safety visit lift

Update fire safety
software

IST fire & gas safety

Electrical normal/Secure
test

IST fire & gas
January lift maintenance

IST access system

Lift

SPS4 + AWAKE

Lift

All SPS + AWAKE

SPS 3/4 + AWAKE

All SPS + AWAKE

SPS 5/4 + AWAKE

Lift

AWAKE

06/11 from 08:00 to 10:00

28/11 from 08:00 to 17:00
06/12 from 13:30 to 15:30

12/12 from 18:00 to 06:00

12/12 from 18:00 to 00:00

19/12 from 06:00 to 07:00

19/12 from 18:00 to 22:00
09/01 from 10:00 to 12:00
22/01 from 08:00 to 17:00

Constraint

No lift (Restricted area)

No access (Restricted area)

No lift

No access

No access

No access

No access
No lift

No access
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https://accelerator-dashboard.web.cern.ch/contents/Dashboard%20Access%20Screens/Facility/SPS/SPS_Constraints/Images_Constrains/LIFT_MAINTENANCE_ECA4.PNG
https://accelerator-dashboard.web.cern.ch/contents/Dashboard%20Access%20Screens/Facility/SPS/SPS_Constraints/Images_Constrains/IST_AUG_BA4.PNG

Dumpster for cables from
decabling

Area handled by transport

team mainly for the magnet
cover exchange works
- There will be space for 1 or
2 pallets for AWAKE if needed

Container for decabling
2*(2,5m*1m)

About 50 pallets will be stored

under the shelter (surface ~65
m2)

14 parking spots available
- Park between the lines +

park in revers please

Dumpster for TI8 old
magnet covers stored here.
Dimensions : 6m*2.5m

Storage of EN-EL cable drums

=

e
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Stockage tampon ECA4 .

[ Temporary storage for pallets

Shaft limits

Available space for AWAKE
if needed

RTL space

3 containers 1m3 for waste
from decabling

Storage of container for
cables (2,5 mx 1 m)

Safety perimeter for handling
shaft handling
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Planning — useful links

The planning is now available online

with a Gantt viewer : EN-ACE

Scheduling Tool - Gantt View (cern.ch)
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Scale Facilities
EX Month ~  AWAKE -
= & AWAKE

Run 5 - protons

Electrons

IST converter tests

RP survey

Magnet patrol

Access system maintenance
IST access system

Venting of the vapor source
Electrical inspection

Red phones maintenance
Lighting maintenance
maintenance crane TCC4
Crane TCV4 inspection
Crane TCC4/TCV4 inspection
AUG BA4+AWAKE

DSO tests (no access to AWAKE)

DSO tests for broton beam permit
Fire & detection systems maintenance

Decommissioning of Run 2a vapor source
Test Discharge plasma cell (DPS)

New correcton in electron beam line

New step density vapor source

[} AWAKE ready for run 2b

(h
O
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Operation run 2b
Christmas
External activities
other activities

MORE OPTIONS ~

2w
Tw
0.5d
0.5d
0.5d
2d
0.5d
1d
1w
1d
2d
3d
1d
1d
1d
1d

1d
5d

66d
57d
47d
114d
0d
121d
2d
66d
29d

11/11/2022
12/11/2022
11/11/2022
28/11/2022
29/11/2022
29/11/2022
06/12/2022
09/12/2022
07/12/2022
09/01/2023
19/01/2023
06/02/2023
19/01/2023
06/02/2023
06/02/2023
08/02/2023
09/02/2023

09/03/2023
23/01/2023

111112022 B
03/03/2023
1011212022
27/02/2023
10/08/2023
02/05/2023
20/12/2022
121122022

10/02/2023
K

TODAY  Search

Run 5 - protons

Electrons

| IST converter tests

| RPsurvey

| Magnet patrol

|
|
|

Access system maintenance

IST access system

Venting of the vapor source

Electrical inspection
| Red phones maintenance
| Lighting maintenance
' maintenance crane TCC4
| crane TCV4 inspection
| Crane TCC4/TCV4 inspection
| AUG BA4+AWAKE
| DSO tests (no access to AWAKE)

EXPORT 1

‘ DSO tests for proton beam permit

I Fire & detection systems maintenance

1 1 1 N
[ I ]
m | |
[ | 1 N
|
I christmas
I
(1 Wil
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https://oss-coordination.web.cern.ch/gantt/latest?facilities=AWAKE&locations=&scale=month&worktypeproject=

Planning main info

« Laser physics from 30/10 to 19/11.:

 Activity responsible = Lucas Ranc

« Vacuum intervention requested

« Vapor source will be put in safe mode before 22/12 (TE-VSC will intervene for that)

« Cooling maintenance from 18/12 to 22/12 = no cooling during this period - all
equipment should be in shutdown mode before this date

« Potential re-start of laser physics on 15/01/2024
 DSO test for beam permit on 16/02

« DSO tests for electron and laser permit not yet requested
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Linear planning
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Slot for laser physic
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Activities to come

Week 44:  Week 45:
» All week: laser physics » All week: laser physics
« 01/11: magnet patrol ~16:00 > no access « 06/11: lift maintenance 08:00 to 10:00
« All week: ventilation maintenance in TSG4 and « Start of all SPS EYETS activities
TCV4
* 02/11-06/11: EPC tests in TT41 - no access in * Week 46:
TT41 » All week: laser physics

NOV

CERN ENGINEERING
\/w ﬁDEPARTMENT 27-10-2023
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Week 45 (06-11-23 to 10-11-23)
TAG4 1 EN-EL: cabling campaign (DI)

' ACCESS POINT |

YDAO1=TAG41
e S YWBVRO1=TAG41

ECA4
" ACCESS POINT ‘ " o

YWBPAQ2 TAGA1=TAGA1

~ ACCESS POINT
| YDA01=TAG42 |

D YwBPB01TAGA2:TAGAL

Bending M3
MBSG 410010

Beam Stopper “
TBSE 410113 ‘

Bending Magnet
MBG 410147

YWBP803.4115=TT41

Laser shutter LSSP2

EN-EL: cabling campaign
Duration: 20 days YWePB03 TovasTcvs
Area: TT41-SPS

Time slot: 07/11 — 04/12

YWEPBO04 TT41=TT4]

YWBPAD3.TAG41=TAGA1

awake laser: 3 weeks )
No access to: TT41-Awake, TCC4,
il electron bunker
/" vwasn vevaercus Other: No patrol needed for AWAKE
o g Time slot: 30/10 — 19/11 )
1> FLOOR

N
i . ’Al ;
o y 4
7 Al | |'r C__ YWBPAO1.TSG41=TSGA1 olca-1564
y 2 J : §pA02 TsGa=TSGA
& i || / YWBPAD2.TSG425T5G42)
AN v
¥ vy - ne T yTCld
T , I —~
iy -
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|Interface AWAKE-SPS-LHC during YETS 23-24 |
T18 chamber open from 07/11 to 22/01

Duration: 11 days
Area: TAG41 + TCV4
Time slot: 07/11 — 21/11

@ YWBPAD6.TCVA=TCVA /
YDPCO1.TCVA=TCVA
2 N e @

i [EN-EL: Decabling (shaft BB4)\
A Time slot: 08/11 — 22/12
- Possible interference
with Awake’s physics, will
be handled if issues arisej

&
N
/
‘

YWBPB01.TSG4=TSG4

1T

pou, YWEVRO1.T280=TZ80

/i V vvf.*lv YWBPBO1.TZ80=T280
N Y e——
A\\ Fr @ L
(WEPAQ2 TC L —
LTy


https://indico.cern.ch/event/1325373/

TREC use reminder

TREC should be used every time you need  Request RP measurement

to move an irradiated object, or request RP - Declassify an item coming from the tunnel
assesment of an item coming out of the tunnel. .
Declare an equipment as waste

Main TREC actions:

* Request self transport or CERN transport of
irradiated item

If you are not sure how to proceed, please
contact me or RP.

Request self transport RP does the EDH document is
on TREC measurement created

You can now self-
Wait for the document to Print the autorisation transport your
be FULLY signed document radioactive item in a
CERN car

e @ -
o (w Once you have finish the
EEEEEE %ﬂ P transport, sign the EDH Example Of prOCeSS tO
o document confirming the

«delivery» of your RP organise self-transport of a RP
- item

CERN ENGINEERING
\/w ﬁDEPARTMENT 27-10-2023 13




Summary

e Main activities/information:

« Laser physics from 30/10 to 19/11.

« All equipment should be in shutdown mode before the cooling maintenance on
18/12

 Potential restart of laser activities on 15/01.
« BBA4 lift exchange start on 12/02/2024

Next meeting: between 13/11 and 18/11

CE/RW ENGINEERING
. ﬁ DEPARTMENT 27-10-2023
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Group Contact persons
_ Group | ContactPersons | PhoneNumber

Giovanni Zevi Della Porta (Experiment coordinator)

BE-ABP

BE-GM

EN-ACE

EN-HE

EP-UFT

HSE-RP

TE-VSC

CE/RW
L
N

Livio Verra

Edda Gschwendtner

Camille Vendeuvre (Survey)

Sonia Bartolomé (E.C.R / S.R.R)

Fred Galleazzi (Integration)
Emmanuel Paulat (Safety)

Franck Bais (TSO)

Sylvain Fumey (transport & handling)
Caterina Bertone

Patric Muggli (MPP)

Michele Bergamaschi (MPP)

Justin Pisani (WDL)

Daniel Easton (WDL)

Christelle Saury (RP operations)
Didier Alberto (Deputy RP operations)
Claudia Ahdida

Renaud Mouret (RP Waste Management)
Chiara Pasquino (Vacuum)

Jarmo Kortesmaa (Vacuum)

Alban Sublet (DPS R&D)

ENGINEERING
DEPARTMENT 17-04-2023

161312
169302
165080
160623
164784
164552
163870
165467
163041
164356
164823
167949

justin.pisani@gw-associates.co.uk

daniel.lawrence.easton@cern.ch

162238

164145
166612
167849
161131
166485

In bold = main contact
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